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28 August 2008 

AMEC File: VE51295.3100 

Via E-Mail 

Chief Administrative Officer        
Nunavut Water Board 
P.O. Box 119 
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0 
 
Attention:  Ms. Phyllis Beaulieu 

Dear Ms. Beaulieu, 

Reference:  Tahera Diamond Corporation Jericho Diamond Mine Monthly SNP Report for 
July 2008 

 
On behalf of Tahera Diamond Corporation (Tahera), AMEC Earth & Environmental (AMEC) is 
pleased to provide Nunavut Water Board (NWB) with the Jericho Diamond Mine (Jericho) 
monthly report for July 2008 as required under Water Licence 2AM-JER0410. 
 
SNP Sampling 
 
During the month of July 2008 samples were collected as required for the SNP sampling 
program.  A summary of the sampling is provided in Table 1.    
 

Table 1: SNP Water Sampling Summary 
SNP Station Sampling 

Date 
Lab# Comment 

Various 10 July 08 L654648/280348 ALS/Taiga 
Various 16 July 08 L658377 ALS 
Various 17 July 08 280365 Taiga 
Various 25 July 08 L660453 ALS 

 
All samples were collected as per requirements under Water License 2AM-JER0410.   
 
Note:  
The diamond plant did not operate in July, however, there was discharge of supernatant water 
from the PKCA. 
 
Due to an oversight, no toxicity testing was done in July.  We have included the June and 
August acute toxicity tests which passed 100%.  Since no new fine PK was deposited in the 
PKCA since April, it is probably a reasonable assumption that July acute toxicity would have 
been a 100% pass.  Tahera has taken internal steps to ensure no toxicity tests are missed in 
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future while the PKCA is discharging, specifically a reminder will automatically appear on the 
Environment Department computer when the tests are due to be done. 
 
Results 
 
Water Sampling and Analysis Results 
 
Table 2 provides the results for samples related to the SNP sampling requirements for the 
month of July 2008.   
 
Toxicity Tests 
Toxicity tests for June and August are attached to this report per the previous discussion. 
 
Flow and Volume Measurements 
 
Table 3 provides a breakdown of flow and volume measurements and solid material moved as 
required under Part K, Item 12 and 13 of the water license. 
 
 
Should you have any questions regarding the monthly report for July 2008 please contact the 
undersigned. 
 
 
Yours truly, 
 

 
Senior Associate 
Tel. (604) 294-3811 
Fax (604) 294-4664 
E-mail bruce.ott@amec.com 
 
c. G. Missal, M. Johnson, A. Coster:  Tahera Diamond Corporation 
 
 



Project JERICHO
Report To ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT, TAHERA DIAMOND CORPORATION
ALS File No. L654648
Date Received
Date 14-Aug-08

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS Units
Sample ID JER-WQ01 JER-WQ02 WQ2 JER-WQ03 JER-WQ3 JER-WQ4 JER-WQ5 JER-WQ6 JER-WQ-07 JER-WQ08 JER-WQ9 JER-WQ10 JER-WQ11 JER-WQ12 JER-WQ13 JER-WQ14 JER-WQ15 JER-WQ21 WQ16 WQ17 WQ18 JER-SW1 JER-SW4 FIELD BLANK TRAVEL BLANK
Date Sampled 10-JUL-08 10-JUL-08 24-JUL-08 10-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 09-JUL-08 09-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 09-JUL-08 09-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 24-JUL-08 24-JUL-08 24-JUL-08 17-JUL-08 24-JUL-08 16-JUL-08 16-JUL-08
Time Sampled 00:00 00:00 08:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 08:00 08:00 08:00 00:00 08:00
ALS Sample ID L654648-1 L654648-2 L660453-2 L654648-3 L658377-1 L658377-7 L658377-4 L658377-5 L654648-7 L654648-4 L658377-9 L658377-6 L658377-8 L658377-3 L658377-2 L654648-5 L654648-6 L658377-10 L660453-3 L660453-4 L660453-5 L658377-11 L660453-1 L658377-13 L658377-14
Matrix Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water

Physical Tests
Conductivity uS/cm - 260 247 183 121 12.8 13.4 18.2 17.8 13.9 14.7 14.7 13.8 105 85.8 17.6 18.2 11.9 16.5 22.2 15.6 576 257 <2.0 -
Hardness (as CaCO3) mg/L 5.42 68.6 79.6 48.7 29.8 4.67 4.63 5.52 4.64 5.22 5.44 4.46 4.99 37.2 29.2 7.24 7.35 4.45 7.93 9.89 7.32 40.7 72.9 <0.50 <0.50
pH - 7.83 7.43 7.51 7.48 6.78 6.75 6.75 6.68 6.81 6.84 6.75 6.67 7.65 7.51 6.92 6.81 6.77 6.55 7.36 6.69 6.58 7.83 5.53 -
Total Suspended Solids mg/L <3.0 <3.0 3.7 <3.0 <3.0 3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 30.5 <3.0 <3.0 -
Total Dissolved Solids mg/L - 150 171 101 71 12 12 <10 12 <10 15 12 <10 70 58 17 <10 14 11 16 23 400 161 <10 -
Turbidity NTU - 0.69 2.80 0.47 0.14 0.45 0.38 0.38 0.41 0.50 0.47 0.35 0.32 0.67 0.51 0.54 0.45 0.39 0.41 0.42 0.38 20.1 0.42 <0.10 -

Anions and Nutrients
Acidity (as CaCO3) mg/L - 1.5 2.5 1.7 5.6 2.4 2.1 2.5 3.2 1.3 2.4 2.5 2.5 3.6 3.5 1.4 1.5 2.5 1.1 <1.0 <1.0 19.1 1.1 1.6 -
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate (as CaCO3) mg/L - 36.7 35.2 26.0 24.2 3.5 3.9 6.0 6.1 4.7 4.2 4.6 4.5 24.5 17.3 10.4 12.3 3.7 6.3 8.5 5.8 11.6 37.0 <1.0 -
Alkalinity, Carbonate (as CaCO3) mg/L - <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 -
Alkalinity, Hydroxide (as CaCO3) mg/L - <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 -
Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) mg/L - 36.7 35.2 26.0 24.2 3.5 3.9 6.0 6.1 4.7 4.2 4.6 4.5 24.5 17.3 10.4 12.3 3.7 6.3 8.5 5.8 11.6 37.0 <1.0 -
Ammonia as N mg/L - 0.269 0.0840 0.0171 <0.0050 0.0078 0.0145 0.0084 0.0074 0.0067 0.0082 0.0086 <0.0050 0.0065 0.0202 0.0125 <0.0050 0.0106 <0.0050 0.0097 0.0080 1.87 0.174 - -
Chloride (Cl) mg/L - 12.6 13.2 9.20 7.87 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.71 <0.50 <0.50 5.65 5.57 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.76 <0.50 39.3 12.7 <0.50 -
Nitrate (as N) mg/L - 11.7 10.9 8.05 2.18 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.0332 0.0455 0.0191 0.0100 <0.0050 <0.0050 3.04 2.14 <0.0050 0.0332 0.0140 0.0193 <0.0050 0.0058 26.1 11.3 - -
Nitrite (as N) mg/L - 0.0920 0.0642 0.0120 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0010 0.0020 0.0085 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.136 0.0908 - -
Ortho Phosphate as P mg/L - <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0016 <0.0010 0.0013 0.0011 0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0012 7.03 <0.0010 - -
Total Dissolved Phosphate As P mg/L - <0.0020 0.0048 <0.0020 0.0026 0.0020 0.0020 0.0023 <0.0020 <0.0020 <0.0020 0.0021 0.0032 0.0023 0.0026 <0.0020 <0.0020 0.0029 0.0021 0.0027 0.0021 7.55 0.0033 <0.0020 -
Total Phosphate as P mg/L - 0.0056 0.0151 0.0071 0.0035 0.0046 0.0042 0.0047 0.0048 <0.0020 0.0042 0.0044 0.0049 0.0037 0.0046 <0.0020 <0.0020 0.0058 0.0050 0.0065 0.0044 8.41 0.0058 - -
Sulfate (SO4) mg/L - 19.5 17.2 14.6 12.1 0.93 0.90 0.98 0.84 0.85 1.10 0.96 0.74 5.78 5.10 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.58 0.76 0.56 65.2 19.4 <0.50 -

Organic / Inorganic Carbon
Total Inorganic Carbon mg/L - 6.57 7.69 4.51 4.67 0.58 0.59 <0.50 <0.50 0.58 0.73 0.51 0.77 5.12 3.65 0.92 0.99 0.63 1.13 1.63 0.97 0.87 7.93 - -
Total Organic Carbon mg/L - 2.99 3.49 2.71 3.08 2.82 2.70 3.84 2.59 2.77 2.64 2.66 2.48 3.33 4.07 5.34 4.09 3.29 3.26 8.26 3.06 21.4 3.33 - -

Total Metals
Aluminum (Al)-Total mg/L 0.0173 0.0138 0.0813 0.0083 0.0230 0.0246 0.0189 0.0218 0.0164 0.0169 0.0174 0.0193 0.0137 0.0316 0.0190 0.0334 0.0292 0.0229 0.0790 0.0187 0.0212 0.100 0.0120 <0.0010 <0.0010
Antimony (Sb)-Total mg/L <0.00010 0.00034 0.00028 0.00017 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00923 0.00035 <0.00010 <0.00010
Arsenic (As)-Total mg/L 0.00014 0.00036 0.00048 0.00019 0.00017 0.00017 0.00017 0.00015 0.00013 0.00014 0.00014 0.00019 0.00011 0.00021 0.00017 0.00018 0.00013 0.00012 0.00019 0.00019 0.00024 0.00092 0.00037 <0.00010 <0.00010
Barium (Ba)-Total mg/L 0.00186 0.0453 0.0430 0.0229 0.0140 0.00168 0.00155 0.00181 0.00163 0.00165 0.00170 0.00158 0.00138 0.0114 0.00544 0.00201 0.00259 0.00166 0.00243 0.00157 0.00164 0.0135 0.0427 <0.000050 <0.000050
Beryllium (Be)-Total mg/L <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Bismuth (Bi)-Total mg/L <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00119 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Boron (B)-Total mg/L <0.010 0.028 0.031 0.019 0.013 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 0.149 0.031 <0.010 <0.010
Cadmium (Cd)-Total mg/L <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000158 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000284 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Calcium (Ca)-Total mg/L 1.20 15.7 17.2 11.0 6.21 1.01 0.973 1.14 1.02 1.15 1.17 0.964 1.16 8.71 6.06 1.83 1.89 0.954 1.73 2.22 1.60 12.3 16.0 <0.050 <0.050
Chromium (Cr)-Total mg/L <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00190 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Cobalt (Co)-Total mg/L <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00038 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00086 0.00011 <0.00010 <0.00010
Copper (Cu)-Total mg/L 0.00094 0.00147 0.00211 0.00099 0.00116 0.00082 0.00080 0.00081 0.00076 0.00088 0.00086 0.00080 0.00075 0.00245 0.00169 0.00142 0.00139 0.00129 0.00144 0.00099 0.00123 0.167 0.00147 <0.00010 <0.00010
Iron (Fe)-Total mg/L <0.030 <0.030 0.139 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 0.041 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 0.148 0.069 0.080 0.111 0.077 0.032 0.761 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030
Lead (Pb)-Total mg/L <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000065 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000132 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000056 <0.000050 0.000070 0.00148 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Lithium (Li)-Total mg/L <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.104 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
Magnesium (Mg)-Total mg/L 0.580 7.16 8.91 5.05 3.43 0.505 0.511 0.575 0.510 0.554 0.578 0.485 0.502 3.70 3.18 0.702 0.698 0.480 0.874 1.05 0.807 3.57 7.99 <0.050 <0.050
Manganese (Mn)-Total mg/L 0.00323 0.00479 0.0210 0.00151 0.00104 0.00250 0.00304 0.00342 0.00333 0.00250 0.00241 0.00169 0.00287 0.000541 0.00254 0.00556 0.000865 0.00250 0.00572 0.00269 0.00203 0.0494 0.00519 <0.000050 <0.000050
Mercury (Hg)-Total mg/L <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Molybdenum (Mo)-Total mg/L <0.000050 0.00386 0.00337 0.00140 0.000406 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000373 0.000154 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000121 0.00167 0.00431 <0.000050 <0.000050
Nickel (Ni)-Total mg/L <0.00050 0.00235 0.00192 0.00055 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00126 0.00103 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.0192 0.00228 <0.00050 <0.00050
Potassium (K)-Total mg/L <0.50 7.99 7.38 5.21 3.03 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 1.01 0.83 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 18.7 8.54 <0.50 <0.50
Selenium (Se)-Total mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010
Silicon (Si)-Total mg/L 0.181 0.883 1.26 0.793 0.963 0.169 0.165 0.170 0.166 0.137 0.122 0.169 0.213 0.997 0.497 0.272 0.408 0.202 0.330 0.221 0.258 1.74 0.633 <0.050 <0.050
Silver (Ag)-Total mg/L <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 0.000029 <0.000010 0.000017 0.000058 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010
Sodium (Na)-Total mg/L 0.51 11.7 12.3 8.86 7.00 <0.50 <0.50 0.51 <0.50 0.51 0.52 <0.50 <0.50 3.68 3.47 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.69 <0.50 76.8 12.0 <0.50 <0.50
Strontium (Sr)-Total mg/L 0.00542 0.304 0.341 0.156 0.0596 0.00464 0.00459 0.00517 0.00473 0.00501 0.00508 0.00457 0.00452 0.0275 0.0204 0.00493 0.00517 0.00339 0.00494 0.00515 0.00449 0.0204 0.365 <0.00010 <0.00010
Thallium (Tl)-Total mg/L <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Tin (Sn)-Total mg/L <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00179 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Titanium (Ti)-Total mg/L <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010
Uranium (U)-Total mg/L 0.000161 0.00273 0.000970 0.000149 0.000065 0.000147 0.000139 0.000136 0.000129 0.000126 0.000130 0.000119 0.000093 0.00316 0.000823 0.000226 0.000177 0.000103 0.000075 0.000090 0.000059 0.000114 0.00291 <0.000010 <0.000010
Vanadium (V)-Total mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010
Zinc (Zn)-Total mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0030 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0024 <0.0010 <0.0030 <0.0010 0.0015 0.809 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010

Dissolved Metals
Aluminum (Al)-Dissolved mg/L 0.0196 0.0128 0.0085 0.0222 0.0169 0.0137 0.0134 0.0154 0.0212 0.0141 0.0147 0.0088 0.0096 0.0158 0.0341 0.0266 0.0141 0.0180 - -
Antimony (Sb)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00010 0.00034 0.00015 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00851 - -
Arsenic (As)-Dissolved mg/L 0.00014 0.00035 0.00020 0.00017 0.00016 0.00015 0.00015 0.00012 0.00014 0.00016 0.00018 0.00011 0.00018 0.00016 0.00017 0.00012 0.00011 0.00086 - -
Barium (Ba)-Dissolved mg/L 0.00187 0.0447 0.0231 0.0140 0.00168 0.00153 0.00182 0.00160 0.00164 0.00174 0.00157 0.00133 0.0113 0.00548 0.00195 0.00257 0.00167 0.00683 - -
Beryllium (Be)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 - -
Bismuth (Bi)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 - -
Boron (B)-Dissolved mg/L <0.010 0.028 0.019 0.013 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 0.141 - -
Cadmium (Cd)-Dissolved mg/L <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000211 - -
Calcium (Ca)-Dissolved mg/L 1.21 15.5 11.0 6.23 1.03 1.01 1.22 1.01 1.15 1.19 0.980 1.17 8.84 6.28 1.77 1.81 0.983 11.1 - -
Chromium (Cr)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00063 - -
Cobalt (Co)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00064 - -
Copper (Cu)-Dissolved mg/L 0.00097 0.00141 0.00102 0.00128 0.00096 0.00077 0.00089 0.00081 0.00106 0.00088 0.00077 0.00072 0.00226 0.00166 0.00134 0.00138 0.00122 0.0832 - -
Iron (Fe)-Dissolved mg/L <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 0.146 0.063 <0.030 0.316 - -
Lead (Pb)-Dissolved mg/L <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000072 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000326 - -
Lithium (Li)-Dissolved mg/L <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 0.0996 - -
Magnesium (Mg)-Dissolved mg/L 0.583 7.24 5.16 3.46 0.510 0.512 0.602 0.512 0.567 0.596 0.490 0.505 3.67 3.27 0.683 0.689 0.484 3.15 - -
Manganese (Mn)-Dissolved mg/L 0.00321 0.00476 0.00274 0.00102 0.000291 0.000782 0.000894 0.00321 0.00256 0.000246 0.000453 0.00113 0.000234 0.000376 0.00527 0.000890 0.00172 0.0428 - -
Mercury (Hg)-Dissolved mg/L <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 - -
Molybdenum (Mo)-Dissolved mg/L <0.000050 0.00385 0.00142 0.000416 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000051 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000408 0.000151 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.00115 - -
Nickel (Ni)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00050 0.00234 0.00056 0.00056 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00131 0.00103 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.0164 - -
Potassium (K)-Dissolved mg/L <0.50 8.11 5.27 3.05 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 1.02 0.87 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 17.7 - -
Selenium (Se)-Dissolved mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 - -
Silicon (Si)-Dissolved mg/L 0.182 0.867 0.800 0.965 0.161 0.152 0.155 0.161 0.137 0.117 0.154 0.200 0.919 0.481 0.267 0.399 0.190 1.50 - -
Silver (Ag)-Dissolved mg/L <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 - -
Sodium (Na)-Dissolved mg/L 0.51 12.0 8.82 7.10 <0.50 <0.50 0.54 <0.50 0.51 0.55 <0.50 <0.50 3.69 3.61 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 72.0 - -
Strontium (Sr)-Dissolved mg/L 0.00541 0.305 0.156 0.0594 0.00470 0.00465 0.00533 0.00461 0.00498 0.00516 0.00451 0.00454 0.0276 0.0211 0.00474 0.00513 0.00338 0.0185 - -
Thallium (Tl)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 - -
Tin (Sn)-Dissolved mg/L <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00017 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00063 - -
Titanium (Ti)-Dissolved mg/L <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 - -
Uranium (U)-Dissolved mg/L 0.000193 0.00269 0.000145 0.000064 0.000127 0.000126 0.000122 0.000124 0.000127 0.000117 0.000108 0.000087 0.00315 0.000794 0.000217 0.000180 0.000084 0.000024 - -
Vanadium (V)-Dissolved mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 - -
Zinc (Zn)-Dissolved mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0030 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0023 <0.0010 0.676 - -

Aggregate Organics
Oil and Grease mg/L - - - - - - - - - - - - -

BOD mg/L <2 <2 11
Fecal Coleform cf/100 mL <1 6 950000



Table 3: Flow and Volume Measurments-Part K Item 12 and 13

1-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3-Jul-08 22.4 0.0 15.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5-Jul-08 6.8 0.0 4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
6-Jul-08 7.5 0.0 5.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
8-Jul-08 10.5 0.0 7.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
9-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10-Jul-08 8.6 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
11-Jul-08 12.3 0.0 8.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12-Jul-08 6.3 0.0 4.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13-Jul-08 5.5 0.0 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
14-Jul-08 7.3 0.0 5.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
16-Jul-08 11.9 0.0 8.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
18-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
19-Jul-08 16.8 0.0 11.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
21-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22-Jul-08 14.1 0.0 9.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
23-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4469.3 0.0
25-Jul-08 17.5 0.0 12.3 0.0 0.0 4186.5 0.0
26-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4053.5 0.0
27-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4043.6 0.0
28-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4082.7 0.0
29-Jul-08 28.8 0.0 20.2 0.0 0.0 3017.0 0.0
30-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3969.4 0.0
31-Jul-08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3778.4 0.0

Total 176.3 0.0 123.4 11 0.0 0.0 0.0 31600.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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